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SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued) 

 
RATES (Per Month) 

Delivery Charges: There are up to four rate components of the delivery rate portion of this Standby Service:  
Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, As-Used Demand Charge, and Reactive Charge, as applicable.  
Transition Charge:  An allocation of the Transition Charge will be applied to the Customer Charge, 
Contract Demand Charge, and As-Used Demand Charge.  The Transition Charge may be revised to reflect 
changes each April 1 and October 1, according to the  Commission’s Order Adopting Provisions of the Joint 
Proposal with Modifications, Cases 01-E-0359 and 01-M-0404, issued February 27, 2002  (the “Electric Rate 
Plan”). 
 

Service Classification Nos. 1 and 6: 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Delivery Rates for Service Classification Nos. 8, 9, and 12: 
 

 
Per Meter 

SC 8 – Residential 
Day/Night 

SC 9 - General Service 
Day/Night 

SC 12 – Residential 
Service Time-of-Use 

Customer Charge 
Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
$26.96 
$0.81 

 
$26.59 
$5.72 

 
$27.11 
$0.94 

Contract Demand Charge 
Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
$13.41 
$0.40 

 
$13.09 
$2.82 

 
$98.97 
$3.45 

As-Used Demand Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

Delivery Charge 
Day or On-Peak 
Mid-Peak 
Night or Off-Peak 

Transition Charge 
Day or On-Peak 
Mid-Peak 
Night or Off-Peak 

 
 
 

$0.0112 
-- 

$0.0023 
 

$0.0003 
-- 

$0.0001 

 
 
 

$0.01362 
-- 

$0.00233 
 

$0.00293 
-- 

$0.00050 

 
 
 

$0.0329 
$0.0155 
$0.0039 

 
$0.0011 
$0.0005 
$0.0001 

  

 
 
Per Meter 

 
SC1 

Residential Service 

SC 6 
General Service 

w/o Demand 
Customer Charge 

Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
$25.71 
$0.58 

 
$25.34 
$4.07 

Contract Demand Charge 
Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
$4.97 
$0.11 

 
$4.76 
$0.76 

As-Used Demand Charge 
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour) 

Delivery Charge 
Transition Charge 

 
  

$0.0064 
$0.0001 

 
 

$0.00729 
$0.00117 

Received: 07/20/2005 Status: CANCELLED
Effective Date: 02/01/2006

Effective date postponed to 02/01/2006. See Supplement No. 4.
Cancelled effective 02/01/2006.


