Received: 07/20/2005 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 02/01/2006

PSC No: 120 - Electricity

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Revision: 6

Initial Effective Date: January 1, 2006

Superseding Revision: 5

SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 11 (Continued)

RATES (Per Month)

Delivery Charges: There are up to four rate components of the delivery rate portion of this Standby Service: Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, As-Used Demand Charge, and Reactive Charge, as applicable. **Transition Charge:** An allocation of the Transition Charge will be applied to the Customer Charge, Contract Demand Charge, and As-Used Demand Charge. The Transition Charge may be revised to reflect changes each April 1 and October 1, according to the Commission's <u>Order Adopting Provisions of the Joint Proposal with Modifications</u>, Cases 01-E-0359 and 01-M-0404, issued February 27, 2002 (the "Electric Rate Plan").

Service Classification Nos. 1 and 6:

		SC 6	
	SC1	General Service	
Per Meter	Residential Service	w/o Demand	
Customer Charge			
Delivery Charge	\$25.71	\$25.34	
Transition Charge	\$0.58	\$4.07	
Contract Demand Charge			
Delivery Charge	\$4.97	\$4.76	
Transition Charge	\$0.11	\$0.76	
As-Used Demand Charge			
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)			
Delivery Charge	\$0.0064	\$0.00729	
Transition Charge	\$0.0001	\$0.00117	

Delivery Rates for Service Classification Nos. 8, 9, and 12:

	SC 8 – Residential	SC 9 - General Service	SC 12 – Residential
Per Meter	Day/Night	Day/Night	Service Time-of-Use
Customer Charge			
Delivery Charge	\$26.96	\$26.59	\$27.11
Transition Charge	\$0.81	\$5.72	\$0.94
Contract Demand Charge			
Delivery Charge	\$13.41	\$13.09	\$98.97
Transition Charge	\$0.40	\$2.82	\$3.45
As-Used Demand Charge			
(All kilowatt-hours, per kilowatt-hour)			
Delivery Charge			
Day or On-Peak	\$0.0112	\$0.01362	\$0.0329
Mid-Peak			\$0.0155
Night or Off-Peak	\$0.0023	\$0.00233	\$0.0039
Transition Charge			
Day or On-Peak	\$0.0003	\$0.00293	\$0.0011
Mid-Peak			\$0.0005
Night or Off-Peak	\$0.0001	\$0.00050	\$0.0001

ISSUED BY: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President Rates and Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York